
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 PACE BUILDING - Refurbishment Project 96 days Mon 17/10/16 Mon 
27/02/17

2 RIBA STAGE 0-3 Design/Contractor Procurement 39 days Fri 18/12/20 Wed 
24/02/21

3 Appoint Design Team 1 day Fri 18/12/20 Fri 18/12/20

4 Briefing & Initial Design Team Meeting 2 wks Mon 04/01/21 Fri 15/01/21

5 Asbestos Survey 1 wk Mon 18/01/21 Fri 22/01/21

6 Building Control Application/Consult during Stages 3&4 5 wks Mon 18/01/21 Fri 19/02/21

7 Client Sign off Stage 3 ADG Design 1 day Thu 21/01/21 Thu 21/01/21

8 Pre Tender Cost Estimate 3 days Mon 25/01/21 Wed 
27/01/21

9 Client sign off Pre Tender Cost Estimate 1 day Thu 28/01/21 Thu 28/01/21

10 M&E Stage 3 Design 2 wks Mon 25/01/21 Fri 05/02/21

11 Contractor ITT- Stage 1 6 days Fri 22/01/21 Fri 29/01/21

12 Stage 1 Tender Evaluation and report 3 days Mon 01/02/21 Wed 
03/02/21

13 Contractor Interviews 1 day Thu 04/02/21 Thu 04/02/21

14 Contractor final selection 2 days Fri 05/02/21 Mon 
08/02/21

15 Contractor Standstill period 10 days Tue 09/02/21 Mon 
22/02/21

16 Appoint Contractor- Purchase Order 2 days Tue 23/02/21 Wed 
24/02/21

17 RIBA STAGE 4 TECHNICAL DESIGN & STAGE 2 TENDER 55 days Mon 25/01/21 Mon 
19/04/21

18 Stage 4a -Architect and MEP Design 3 wks Mon 25/01/21 Fri 12/02/21

19 Contractor Stage 2 Tender package pricing 3 wks Thu 25/02/21 Wed 
17/03/21

20 Tender Report and Agree Contract Sum 1 wk Thu 18/03/21 Wed 
24/03/21

21 Award Build Contract 2 days Thu 25/03/21 Fri 26/03/21

22 Mobilise works 2 wks Mon 29/03/21 Mon 
19/04/21

23 RIBA STAGE 5 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 104 days Mon 15/02/21 Fri 16/07/21

24 Stage 4b- Architect and MEP Design 2 wks Mon 15/02/21 Fri 26/02/21

25 Enabling Works Phase- Strip-out 4 wks Thu 25/03/21 Thu 29/04/21

26 Construction Phase- PACE Building 11 wks Fri 30/04/21 Thu 15/07/21

27 Construction Phase- Digital Centre- TBA 10 wks Mon 10/05/21 Fri 16/07/21

28 Completion & Handover 0 days Fri 16/07/21 Fri 16/07/21
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